

IMPERIAL COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Imperial Townsite Roadway Improvement Project Phase I,
County Project No. 6995RMRA

Bid Opening: December 5, 2025

Time: 2:00 P.M.

Prepared by: Adolfo Garcia

Reviewed by: Gustavo Mendoza

ITEM No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	1st Bidder		2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder	
				Rove Engineering Inc.		Vance Corporation		Pyramid Construction and Aggregates, Inc.	
ITEM No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$92,923.80	\$92,923.80	\$ 50,500.00	\$ 50,500.00	\$ 163,500.00	\$ 163,500.00
2	Traffic Control & Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$59,827.00	\$59,827.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 116,000.00
3	Roadwork Excavation, Earthwork, & Hauling	CY	15	\$382.00	\$5,730.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 8,250.00
4	Grind 1-inch of AC Pavement	SY	68,779	\$1.05	\$72,217.95	\$ 1.75	\$ 120,363.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 206,337.00
5	Crack Seal	SY	68,779	\$0.65	\$44,706.35	\$ 0.70	\$ 48,145.30	\$ 1.10	\$ 75,656.90
6	Install SS-1H tack coat on AC pavement areas per Table 1 on plan sheet 2. Sweep & Clean AC pavement prior to SS-1H application.	SY	68,779	\$0.75	\$51,584.25	\$ 0.70	\$ 48,145.30	\$ 0.92	\$ 63,276.68
7	Install AC pavement per Table 1 on plan sheet 2 & cross sections on plan sheet 4.	TON	7,242	\$124.00	\$898,008.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 1,028,364.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 796,620.00
8	Install asphalt rubber aggregate membrane (ARAM) over the AC pavement surface per Table 1 on plan sheet 2.	SY	68,779	\$6.35	\$436,746.65	\$ 7.70	\$ 529,598.30	\$ 7.00	\$ 481,453.00
9	Install Type 2 Slurry Sealcoat over ARAM per Table 1 on plan sheet 2. Unit is dry pound tons of sand.	TON	619	\$284.00	\$175,796.00	\$ 341.50	\$ 211,388.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 185,700.00
10	8-Inch Thick PCC Cross Gutter	SF	412	\$38.00	\$15,656.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 22,248.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,600.00
11	14-Inches of Class 2 Aggregate Base beneath Cross Gutter	TON	37	\$109.00	\$4,033.00	\$ 587.00	\$ 21,719.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 6,475.00
12	Pot Hole Repairs prior to AC Leveling Course	TON	100	\$209.00	\$20,900.00	\$ 391.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 65,000.00
13	Shoulder Grading	SY	19,010	\$2.20	\$41,822.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 19,010.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 95,050.00
14	Raise Water Valves	EA	6	\$973.00	\$5,838.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 15,540.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00
15	Raise Sewer Manholes	EA	23	\$1,180.00	\$27,140.00	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 36,915.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 34,500.00
16	Road Striping and Signage	LS	1	\$37,512.00	\$37,512.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 37,933.50	\$ 37,933.50
17	Surveying and Construction Staking	LS	1	\$19,417.00	\$19,417.00	\$ 7,285.00	\$ 7,285.00	\$ 13,585.00	\$ 13,585.00
18	Monument Preservation	LS	1	\$14,141.00	\$14,141.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
19	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
20	Time and Material	LS	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
Total				*		\$ 2,199,999.00		\$ 2,435,131.65	\$ 2,545,737.08

*** Apparent low bidder**